

a

W.P(C)No. 304 OF 2003
ITEM No.64

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in Writ Petition(C) No. 304/2003

CBCI SOCIETY FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for impleadment and for modification/clarification of order dated
29.8.2003)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Applicant (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)Mr. L K Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of State of
Karnataka. He prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter
affidavit. Rejoinder may be filed within a week thereafter.

List after three weeks.

In the meantime, the applicants may take steps for imleading
Medical Council of India.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER