

o

W.P(C)No. 304 OF 2003
ITEM No.9

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 3,4 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.304/2003

CBCI SOCIETY FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For impleadment and for modification/clarification of order dated 29.9.2003.

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Aggrawal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Medical Council prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file response. List thereafter.

Sushma [Janki Bhatia)

Court Master